"PulsePoint – Find the AED Contest" Terms and Conditions

Eligibility

CONTEST VOID WHERE PROHIBITED OR RESTRICTED BY LAW. ALL FEDERAL, STATE AND LOCAL LAWS APPLY.

The "PulsePoint – Find the AED Contest" is open to legal United States residents, residing in the San Francisco Bay Area, who are 18 years of age and over at the time of entry. Contest is open to all community members, El Camino Hospital employees, City of Cupertino employees, Santa Clara County Fire Department employees and family members, contractors, and vendors. (El Camino Healthcare District Board & El Camino Hospital Board Members and Officers excluded). For the purposes of this contest, the San Francisco Bay Area is defined as all cities between (and including) San Francisco and Santa Cruz, and as far West as Livermore.

To Enter

To enter, go to http://www.sccfd.org/news-events for information on how to enter. Install the FREE PulsePoint AED mobile app (from the iTunes Store or Google Play) and login to the app. Participants who enter their valid contact information and submit the location of a qualified AED through the PulsePoint AED app will be eligible to win a prize. Qualified, stationary AED locations are those which have been submitted and confirmed as actual AED devices within Santa Clara County Fire Department's jurisdiction. All entries must be made by 11:59 p.m. Pacific Standard Time on May 15, 2015. Santa Clara County Fire Department is not responsible for lost, incomplete, illegible, late, or misdirected entries, or for errors in mechanical transmission, technical difficulties, or inability to transmit Internet entries. Contest participants agree to allow the PulsePoint Foundation (i.e. recipients of the AED submissions) to share names and associated materials with Santa Clara County Fire Department for the purpose of selecting a winner.

Selection of Winners

Santa Clara County Fire Department, the City of Cupertino, El Camino Hospital, and PulsePoint will host an AED locator contest from April 15, 2015 to May 15, 2015. The winners will be selected based on the most number of qualified AEDs found and submitted in Santa Clara County Fire Department's jurisdiction as well as the most number of qualified AEDs found in the City of Cupertino. Winners will be notified by e-mail or phone by June 1, 2015. If a contest participant fails to comply with the rules of this contest, he or she will be disqualified and an alternate winner will be selected from among remaining eligible entries.

Prizes

Prizes are non-transferable, non-negotiable, and not redeemable for cash, credit or merchandise. Prizes must be picked up at the Santa Clara County Fire Department's Headquarters, and winners will be required to show proof of identity. No substitution of prizes are allowed. Prize winners are responsible for any applicable tax. Returned or unclaimed prizes will be forfeited, and no alternate prize shall be rewarded.

Conditions and Restrictions

Winners, by acceptance of their prize, agree to release, indemnify and hold harmless PulsePoint Foundation, El Camino Hospital, The City of Cupertino, Santa Clara County Fire Department, its employees, representatives, contractors, sponsors and advertisers, from any and all liability, loss, damage, costs or claims related to the receipt of or use of the prize or any allegation regarding the award.